m17000	009331
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300303919053
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	09/29/1701018005 **125.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: CETH WIN - $N8129$	FILED 17 OCT 31 PH 5: 02 AUX MASSEL FLORID
Office Use Only	S. WARREN
	NOV 02 2017



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 2, 2017

HAROLD GOODSON 1860 N 95TH LANE, SUITE 325 PHOENIX, AZ 85037

SUBJECT: CONNEXTA, LLC Ref. Number: W17000078129

We have received your document for CONNEXTA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 717A00019856

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations PO BOY 6327 Tollahosson Florida 22214

, COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Connexta, LLC
SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Harold Goods	อก				
	Name of Person				
Connexta, LL0	C				
	Firm/Company				
1860 N 95th L	ane, Suite 325				
	Address				
Phoenix, AZ 8	5037				
·	City/State and Zip Code				
accounting@co	nnexta.com				
<u></u>	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)	
For further information concerni	ng this matter, please call:				
Harold Goodson		602 at (714-14	59	
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	_/Day	time Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	<u>ADDRESS:</u> of Corporations ion Section uilding reutive Center Circle see, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the follo	wine amount:				
S125.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	ig Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-TIMITED LIABILITY -COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA;

1	Connexta	.LLC

	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F	lorida. The alternate name must include "Limite	d Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC")	
Arizona		3. 46-4396368	<u> </u>	
(Junsdschon under the law of w)	high foreign limited liability company is organized)	() ² [3]	number, if applicable)	
L September 15, 2017				
- September 13, 2017	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior	to registration }		
	(See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to deter	,		
1860 N 95th Lane, Sui		6. 1860 N 95th Lane, Suit	e 325	
(Street Address of F	Principal Office)	(Mailing Address)		
Phoenix, AZ 85037		Phoenix, AZ 85037	ł	
			1	
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Be	x NOT acceptable)	1 1	
. Thanke and <u>street agores</u>	- -	<u></u>		
Name:	Troy Mohl			
	2729 Cordgrass Street			
Office Address:				
	Oviedo	. Florida <u>32765</u>		
	Oviedo (City)	, Florida <u>32765</u> (Z)		
	(City)			
Having been named as re	(City) Mance: registered agent and to accept service of	f process for the above stated lim	ited liability company are he ph	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to	ited liability contrary arthe pl act in this capacity. I further a	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica a comply with the provisi	(Cuy) stance: gistered agent and to accept service of thon. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to	ited liability contpany of the pl act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and familiar w	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica a comply with the provisi	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to	ited liability contrary arthe pl act in this capacity. I further a	
faving been named as re lesignated in this applica a comply with the provisi	(City) Mance: gistered agent and to accept service of thon. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo is of my position as registered agent.	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of T	ited liability contpany of the pl act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and familiar w	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica a comply with the provisi	(Cuy) stance: gistered agent and to accept service of thon. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of T	ited liability contpany of the pl act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and familiar w	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica to comply with the provisi and accept the obligation	(City) orance: gistered agent and to accept service of thion. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo is of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of TM	ited liability company and the plant of the	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica o comply with the provisi ind accept the obligation 8. The name, title or capa	(City) orgistered agent and to accept service of ordion. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo- is of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of T	ited liability company and the plant of the	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica o comply with the provisi ind accept the obligation 8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(City) oftance: gistered agent and to accept service of thion. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo- is of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u>	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of <u>T</u> MM (sognyme) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	nited liability company where pro- act in this capacity. I further of my duties, and from familiar w ST 8	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica o comply with the provisi ind accept the obligation 8. The name, title or capa	(City) of ance: gistered agent and to accept service of thion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo- ts of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Harold Goodson	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of T	nited liability company where pro- act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and fun familiar w re: <u>Name and Address:</u> John Murphy	
 Having been named as relevant to the second secon	(Cuy) trance: registered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo- (Registered agent) (Registered agent) (R	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of <u>T</u> MM (sognyme) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	re: <u>Name and Address:</u> John Murphy 1860 N 95th Lanc. #325	
Having been named as re lesignated in this applica to comply with the provisi and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(City) of ance: gistered agent and to accept service of thion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo- ts of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Harold Goodson	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of <u>T</u> MM (sognyme) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	nited liability company where pro- act in this capacity. I further a my duties, and fun familiar w re: <u>Name and Address:</u> John Murphy	
designated in this applica to comply with the provise and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Member/Manager	(City) trance: rgistered agent and to accept service of tion. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo- s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Harold Goodson <u>1860 N 95(h Lane, #325</u> <u>Phoenix, AZ 85037</u>	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of T	re: Name and Address: John Murphy 1860 N 95th Lanc. #325 Phoenix, AZ, 85037	
Having been named as re designated in this applica to comply with the provise and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or caps <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(Cuy) trance: registered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the propo- (Registered agent) (Registered agent) (R	f process for the above stated lim as registered agent and agree to er and complete performance of <u>T</u> MM (sognyme) has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	re: <u>Name and Address:</u> John Murphy 1860 N 95th Lanc. #325	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Starly A (rooder		
Signature of an authorized person		

Harold A Goodson

Typed or printed name of signee

STATE OF ARIZONA



Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

To all to whom these presents shall come, greeting:

I, Ted Vogt, Executive Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, do hereby certify that

CONNEXTA.LLC

a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, did organize on the 20th day of December 2013.

I further certify that according to the records of the Arizona Corporation Commission, as of the date set forth hereunder, the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of A.R.S. section 29-601 et seq., the Arizona Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed Articles of Termination as of the date of this certificate.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above named entity as of the date issued. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation, or notice of approval of the entity's condition or business activities and practices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission. Done at Phoenix, the Capital, this 20th day of October, 2017, A. D.



Ted Vogt, / Executive Director

By: 1756239

